

Issue notice.

We are told that appellant has already undergone imprisonment for about seven years. Learned counsel for the appellant made a plea for suspending the sentence in this case, for, otherwise the entire exercise would become futile. We, therefore, suspend the sentence passed on the appellant. We order the appellant to be released on interim bail on his executing a bond for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- with two solvent sureties to the satisfaction of the trial Judge.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master